Details of the pro forma consolidated income statement and balance sheet are presented in the tables below.

The tables include:

• in the first column, data taken from the STAR Group's Consolidated Interim Report on
Operations7; it should be underlined that the Consolidated half-yearly report as at 30 June 2021,
prepared in compliance with the Italian accounting standards, was audited by BDO Italia S.p.A.;

• in the second column, the final figures taken from the sub-consolidated financial statements of
the "Localeyes Ltd" sub-group;

• in the third column, the final economic data of "The Geo Group Corporation" from 1-1-2021 to
22-4-2021; the balance sheet data as at 30 June 2021 are already included in the Consolidated
Half-Year Report as at 30 June 2021 of STAR7;

• in the fourth column, the aggregate final data;
• in the fifth column, the sum of the adjustments made to prepare the pro-forma data;
• in the sixth column, the pro forma consolidated data of the STAR7 Group as at 30 June 2021.

STAR7
Consolidated

as at 30-06-2021
Localeyes

as at 30-06-2021

The Geo Group
as at 30-06-

2021

Aggregate
as at 30-06-

2021

Pro-forma
adjustments

as at 30-06-2021

Pro forma
consolidated

as at 30-06-2021

VALUE OF PRODUCTION

Revenues from sales and services 28,078,559 6,344,497 533,211 34,956,267 0 34,956,267

Change in inventories of work in progress and finished products 18,339 86,347 0 104,686 0 104,686

Internal work capitalised 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grants related to income 203,162 0 195,245 398,407 0 398,407

Other revenues and income 329,874 0 9,953 339,827 0 339,827

TOTAL VALUE OF PRODUCTION 28,629,934 6,430,844 738,409 35,799,187 0 35,799,187

COST OF PRODUCTION

For raw materials and goods -2,104,467 -2,308,448 0 -4,412,915 0 -4,412,915

Services -10,343,570 -586,442 -196,576 -11,126,588 153,000 -10,973,588

Leases and rentals -728,508 -79,664 -69,828 -878,000 44,324 -833,676

Personnel -10,685,718 -1,525,241 -259,970 -12,470,929 -43,352 -12,514,281

Depreciation/amortisation@@ -1,399,309 -55,054 -352 -1,454,715 -1,583,723 -3,038,438

Write-down of receivables in current assets -66,329 -2,167 0 -68,496 0 -68,496

Change in inventories of raw materials and goods 0 0 0 0 0 0

Provisions for risks -33,136 0 0 -33,136 -43,593 -76,729

Sundry operating expenses -410,291 0 0 -410,291 0 -410,291

TOTAL COSTS OF PRODUCTION -25,771,328 -4,557,016 -526,727 -30,855,071 -1,473,344 -32,328,415

EBITDA 2,858,606 1,873,828 211,682 4,944,116 -1,473,344 3,470,772

Financial income and charges -209,911 11,974 -4,758 -202,695 -584,055 -786,751

Value adjustments of financial assets -15,176 -5,650 0 -20,826 0 -20,826

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 2,633,519 1,880,152 206,924 4,720,595 -2,057,399 2,663,196

Taxes for the year -676,620 -16,239 -2,866 -695,725 157,359 -538,366

NET PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE YEAR 1,956,899 1,863,913 204,058 4,024,870 -1,900,040 2,124,830

Net profit (loss) attributable to minority interests 178,228 0 0 178,228 0 178,228

Net profit (loss) attributable to owners of the Parent 1,778,671 1,863,913 204,058 3,846,642 -1,900,040 1,946,602

Notes to the main adjustments to the pro-forma income statement

The main pro forma adjustment relates to amortization of intangible assets, which includes:

- the portion of goodwill paid for the acquisition of 100% of the "Localeyes Ltd" sub-group (1,471,911 euros);

- the pro-rata share (from 1-1-2021 to 22-4-2021) relating to the goodwill paid for the acquisition of 100% of

STAR7 S.p.A. Group - Consolidated pro-forma figures as at 30 June 2021 Page8

"The Geo Group Corporation" (38,852 Euros);

- the portion relating to the "success fee" due to the banks that promoted and organized the issue of the

[…]

a loan granted by the previous owner (4,815 euros);

- costs for services: cessation of higher costs for "Localeyes Ltd", related to the old ownership;
- leases and rentals: lower lease payments by "The Geo Group Corporation" following termination of

the contract for a building leased by the former owner, in exchange for entering into a new contract
that provides for lower rents;

- personnel costs: related to key personnel of the "Localeyes Ltd" sub-group;
- provisions for future risks and charges: related to "key personnel" of the "Localeyes Ltd" sub-group

for bonuses that will accrue in the event of a minimum stay of more than one year;
- taxes for the year: the tax effect, where applicable, of the adjustments listed, calculated on the basis

of the rate in force in the country of the tax return.

The pro-forma consolidated balance sheet is shown below.

STAR7 S.p.A. Group - Consolidated pro-forma figures as at 30 June 2021 Page9

ASSETS

STAR7
Consolidated

as at 30-06-2021
Localeyes

as at 30-06-2021

The Geo
Group

as at 30-06-
2021

Aggregate
as at 30-06-2021

Pro-forma
adjustments

as at 30-06-2021

Pro forma
consolidated

as at 30-06-2021

Non-current assets

Net intangible fixed assets 9,669,581 81,914 0 9,751,495 30,063,213 39,814,708

Net property, plant and equipment 5,624,012 210,538 0 5,834,550 0 5,834,550

Financial fixed assets 342,583 77,803 0 420,386 0 420,386

Total fixed assets 15,636,176 370,255 0 16,006,431 30,063,213 46,069,644

Current assets

Inventories 1,241,249 324,919 0 1,566,168 0 1,566,168

Trade receivables 23,332,329 954,707 0 24,287,036 0 24,287,036

Receivables due from unconsolidated subsidiaries 0 0 0 0 0 0

Receivables from associated companies 479,877 0 0 479,877 0 479,877

Tax receivables 2,424,001 161,554 0 2,585,555 0 2,585,555

Deferred tax assets 427,569 4,773 0 432,342 0 432,342

Receivables from others 926,619 44,022 0 970,641 0 970,641

Total receivables 27,590,395 1,165,056 0 28,755,451 0 28,755,451

Cash on hand 8,700,257 2,141,057 0 10,841,314 375,000 11,216,314

Total current assets 37,531,901 3,631,032 0 41,162,933 375,000 41,537,933

Accruals and deferrals 1,489,782 72,372 0 1,562,154 0 1,562,154

Total assets 54,657,859 4,073,659 0 58,731,518 30,438,213 89,169,731

STAR7 S.p.A. Group - Consolidated pro-forma figures as at 30 June 2021 Page10

LIABILITIES

STAR7
Consolidated

as at 30-06-2021
Localeyes

as at 30-06-2021

The Geo
Group

as at 30-06-
2021

Aggregate
as at 30-06-2021

Pro-forma
adjustments

as at 30-06-2021

Pro forma
consolidated

as at 30-06-2021

Net equity

Share capital 500,000 0 0 500,000 27,650 527,650

Share premium reserve 0 0 0 0 2,972,350 2,972,350

Legal reserve 100,000 0 0 100,000 0 100,000

Capital contributions 2,846 0 0 2,846 0 2,846

Extraordinary reserve 7,923,537 0 0 7,923,537 0 7,923,537

Misc. other reserves 381,726 1,444,230 0 1,825,956 -1,444,230 381,726

Consolidation reserve 2,434,714 0 0 2,434,714 0 2,434,714

Reserve from translation differences -591,060 0 0 -591,060 0 -591,060

Profit (loss) for the year 1,778,671 1,863,913 0 3,642,584 -1,863,913 1,778,671

Reserve for own shares held in treasury -3,000,000 0 0 -3,000,000 0 -3,000,000

Total equity of the Group 9,530,434 3,308,143 0 12,838,577 -308,143 12,530,434

Capital and reserves attributable to minority interests 656,561 0 0 656,561 0 656,561

Profit (loss) attributable to minority interests 178,228 0 0 178,228 0 178,228

Total equity attributable to minority interests 834,789 0 0 834,789 0 834,789

Total consolidated net equity 10,365,223 3,308,143 0 13,673,366 -308,143 13,365,223

Provisions for risks and charges

For pensions and similar obligations 124,066 0 0 124,066 0 124,066

For taxes, including deferred taxes 227,964 0 0 227,964 0 227,964

Others 87,033 0 0 87,033 0 87,033

Total provisions for risks and charges 439,063 0 0 439,063 0 439,063

Provision for employee severance indemnity 3,689,241 0 0 3,689,241 0 3,689,241

Payables

Bonds 0 0 0 0 25,000,000 25,000,000

Due to shareholders 0 0 0 0 0 0

Borrowings from banks 25,995,880 0 0 25,995,880 0 25,995,880

Borrowings from other lenders 2,032,433 0 0 2,032,433 5,746,356 7,778,789

Payments on account 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trade payables 5,666,196 274,327 0 5,940,523 0 5,940,523

Payables to unconsolidated subsidiaries 0 0 0 0 0 0

Payables to associated companies 876,337 0 0 876,337 0 876,337

Tax payables 1,427,966 0 0 1,427,966 0 1,427,966

Payables to social security institutions 1,087,588 66,874 0 1,154,462 0 1,154,462

Other payables 2,250,575 424,315 0 2,674,890 0 2,674,890

Total Payables 39,336,975 765,516 0 40,102,491 30,746,356 70,848,847

Accruals and deferrals 827,357 0 0 827,357 0 827,357

Total liabilities 54,657,859 4,073,659 0 58,731,518 30,438,213 89,169,731

Notes to the main adjustments to the pro-forma balance sheet

The main adjustments concern:

- the entry under intangible fixed assets of the goodwill paid for the acquisition of 100% of the "Localeyes
Ltd" sub-group (29,438,213 euros) and the "success fee" due to the banks that promoted and organized the
issue of the minibond aimed at acquiring "Localeyes Ltd" (625,000 euros); it should be remembered that
these values are recorded at their gross unamortised value;

- the issue of the bond for the minibond (25,000,000 euros); this loan is repayable over 7 years and includes
a one-year grace period;